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CONTACT INFORMATION

APPLICANT/PROPERTY OWNER:
ROTH INVESTMENTS, LLC.

PO BOX 85

BRUSH PRAIRIE WA 98606
TEL (360) 883—5525

REPRESENTATIVE /CONTACT:

THOMAS ELLIS

HAYWARD USKOSKI AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
1101 BROADWAY ST #130

VANCOUVER WA 98660

TEL (360) 635—5223
THOMAS@HUACONSULTING.COM

SURVE YOR:

DAVID DENNY, PLS
MINISTER—GLAESER SURVEYING, INC.
2200 E. EVERGREEN BLVD.
VANCOUVER WA 98661

TEL (360) 694—3313
DAD@MGSURVEY.COM

ARCHITECT:

DAVID COMMEREE

DLC ARCHITECTURE LLC

11815 NE 113TH STREET, #104
VANCOUVER WA 98662

TEL (360) 601—9858
DAVID@DLC—ARCHITECTURE.COM

SITE INFORMATION

PARCEL NO.(S): 200088000, 200088005, 200088010

QUARTER SECTION: NET /4,534, T3N,R2E

LOT REQUIREMENTS (PER TABLE 40.220.020—2)

ZONING: RESIDENTIAL R—30

TOTAL SITE AREA:
GROSS SITE AREA:

4.75 AC (206,910 SF)
4.37 AC (190,224 SF)

MINIMUM DENSITY: 18 D.U. /AC
MINIMUM  QUANTITY: /9 UNITS
MAXIMUM DENSITY: 30 D.U./AC
MAXIMUM QUANTITY: 131 UNITS
PROPOSED NUMBER: 120 UNITS

SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING (PER 40.360.020):

MIN REQUIRED: 600 SF

PROPOSED AREA: 1,120 SF

BUILDING NOTES:

ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE. EXISTING
BUILDINGS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES FOR
RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES.

NEW BUILDINGS PROPOSED ARE RESIDENTIAL OR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES
FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR NEW BUILDING
DESIGN AND FEATURES. APARTIMENT BUILDINGS ARE THREE STORY.
CLUBHOUSE IS ONE STORY. OTHER STRUCTURES PROPOSED ON SITE
INCLUDE: TRASH ENCLOSURES, CARPORTS, BBQ STRUCTURE, MAINTENANCE
BUILDING (ALL ONE STORY).

BUILDING INFORMATION PROVIDED IS PRELIMINARY AND MAY CHANGE
BETWEEN LAND USE APPLICATION AND BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. NO WETLANDS, STREAMS, BUFFERS OR PROTECTED HABITAT ON SITE
2. NO EXISTING BUILDINGS TO REMAIN ON SITE FOLLOWING PROPOSED
3.

DEVELOPMENT
NO ROAD SEGMENTS IN EXCESS OF 15% GRADE ON OR WITHIN 500 FT OF
SITE USED FOR SITE ACCESS

4. ROADS WITHIN 500 FT OF THE SITE USED FOR SITE ACCESS INCLUDE:

1. NE 116TH WAY, ASPHALT, 26 FT WIDE WITHIN 46 FT R.O.W.

2. NE 124TH AVE, ASPHALT, 38 FT WIDE WITHIN 60 FT R.O.W.

3. NE 128TH AVE, ASPHALT, 20 FT WIDE WITHIN 29 FT R.O.W.

4. NE 119TH ST, ASPHALT, 30 FT WIDE WITHIN 70 FT R.O.W.

5. EXISTING EASEMENT SHOWN ON EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN. FUTURE
EASEMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND PRELIMINARY PLAT PLAN.

6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN FROM OUTER BUILDING WALL. DIMENSION DOES NOT

4.
4.
4.
4.

INCLUDE EAVES.

HAYWARD USKOSKI
& ASSOCIATES

NE 116 TH WAY APARTMENTS

CLARK COUNTY WA

PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN REVIEW
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NOTES:
PROJECT NAME:
AREA OF SITE

NE 116TH WAY APARTMENTS
4.75 AC (206,910 SF)

1. NO CRITICAL AREAS WITHIN 100 FEET OF SITE. NO WATER
COURSES, WATERBODIES, SHORELINES, WETLANDS,
FLOODPLAINS, FLOOD FRINGE OR FLOODWAY ON SITE.

2. NO UNSTABLE SLOPES OR LANDSLIDE HAZARDS ON SITE.
NO PRIORITY HABITAT OR SPECIES AREAS ON SITE.

3. NO HISTORIC OR CULTURAL RESOURCES DETERMINED TO BE
ON SITE BY ARCHAEOLOGICAL PREDETERMINATION AND SITE
REVIEW COMPLETED BY AAR LLC IN DEC 2019.

EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPES SHOWN ON PLAN

5. NO DRIVEWAYS OPPOSITE SITE ON NE 119TH AVE.
PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES SHOWN ON PLAN. NO BICYCLE
FACILITIES WITHIN 100 FT OF SITE.

6. NO TRANSIT ROUTES OR STOPS WITHIN 600 FT OF SITE.

7. SEPTIC/SEWER SYSTEMS SHOWN ON PLAN. NO WELLS
KNOWN ON SITE.

PLAN: EX CONDITIONS PLAN
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LANDSCAPE ISLAND
TYpP
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LANDSCAPE ISLAND
BETWEEN CARPORTS
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PARKING ISLAND
BETWEEN CARPORTS
130 SF

LANDSCAPE ISLAND
BETWEEN CARPORTS
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LANDSCAPE ISLAND
BETWEEN CARPORTS
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F2/L3 BUFFER
(3) SIDES

LOCKABLE
ACCESS GATE

PET RUN AREA
3000 SF

4 FT TALL
PAINTED
METAL FENCE

SIGHT DISTANCE
TRIANGLE TYP

LEGEND:

BARK MULCH WITH ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA—URSE (KINNIKINNICK) @ 15 FEET O.C.
OR APPROVED ALTERNATE

. RIVER ROCK
v v LAWN GRASS/SOD
@ LOW SHRUB (PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS (OTTO LUYKINS), VIBURNUM DAVIDII

NANDINA DOMESTICA (GULF STREAM) OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE)
TALL SHRUB (CAMILLA JAPONICA) OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE)

BUFFER SHRUB (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS (EMERALD GREEN), JUNIPERUS
SCOPULORUM (WICHITA BLUE) OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE)

ACER PALMATUM (JAPANESE MAPLE)*, (12) AT 30 FT O.C. MIN

PINUS PARVILLORA (CLEARY)* (32) AT 15 FT O.C. MIN

ACER TRUNCATUM (PACIFIC SUNSET MAPLE)* (10) AT 30 FT O.C. MIN
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA x SUMMIT (SUMMIT ASH)* (33) AT 15 FT O.C. MIN

ACER RUBRUM FRANKSRED (RED SUNSET MAPLE)* (21) AT 15 FT O.C. MIN

*OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE. SEE NOTE 1

PLAN REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (PER 40.220.020.C.9)

MIN REQ L1 LANDSCAPING (R—30): 20% (0.87 AC)
PROPOSED COVERAGE: 27% (1.20 AC)

REQUIRED RECREATION SPACE (PER 40.260.150):

MIN REQUIRED: 200 SF/UNIT
REQUIRED AREA: 24,000 SF
PROPOSED AREA: 32,150 SF

REQUIRED | ANDSCAPING AND SCREENING (PER TABLE 40.320.010—1)

SOUTH (NE 116TH WAY) LT (5 FT)
NORTH (NE 119TH ST) L2 (5 FT)
EAST AND WEST L1 (5 FT)

BUFFERS AND SCREENING PROPOSED SHOWN ON PLAN

AREA OF LANDSCAPING AND SCREENING:

SOUTH BUFFER 332 LF
NORTH BUFFER 332 LF
EAST BUFFER 6,250 SF
WEST BUFFER 625 LF

NO. OF TREES/SHRUBS REQUIRED (PER 40.320.010.8):

SOUTH BUFFER 12 TREES
NORTH BUFFER 12 TREES
EAST BUFFER 8 TREES, 32 TALL SHRUBS
WEST BUFFER 21 TREES

LANDSCAPING NOTES:

1. LOCATION /SPECIES /QUANTITY OF LANDSCAPE ITEMS IS PRELIMINARY AND TO BE
DETERMINED BY DEVELOPER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL.

2. DISTURBED AREA APPROXIMATELY 4.75 ACRES. PASTURE GRASS AND SHRUBS TO
BE REMOVED DURING GRADING ACTIVITY. DOMINANT VEGETATION TO BE REMOVED
INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESI), PONDEROSA
PINE (PINUS PONDEROSA), APPLE (MALUS DOMESTICA), RHODODENDRON
(RHODODENDRON FERRUGINEUM), WESTERN SWORD FERN (POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM),
HIMALAYAN BLACKBERRY (RUBUS ARMENIACUS), LAWN AND PASTURE GRASS.

3. NEW DECIDUOUS TREES TO BE 2" CALIPER DBH AT PLANTING. EVERGREEN TREES
TO BE 6" TALL AND FULLY BRANCHED AT PLANTING..

4. PAINTED METAL SECURITY FENCE PROPOSED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE.

5. OPEN SPACES ON THE PERIMETER OF THE PROJECT ARE PROPOSED FOR PASSIVE
RECREATIONAL USES. OPEN SPACES INTERNAL TO THE SITE MAY BE USED FOR
ACTIVE RECREATIONAL USES.

6. LANDSCAPE ISLANDS WITHIN PARKING AREA ARE APPROX. 32 SF (PERVIOUS) AND
INCLUDE ONE TREE PER ISLAND.

/. PET RUN AREA MATERIAL TO BE DETERMINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN
APPROVAL. SURFACE COULD INCLUDE LAWN GRASS, WOOD CHIPS, ARTIFICIAL TURF,
A COMBINATION OR OTHER MATERIAL.

8. SEE ARCH PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL UNIT OUTDOOR PRIVATE AREA PER TITLE
40.260.150.5.

LIGHTING AND SIGN PLAN:

1. LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND THE PROJECT FOR SECURITY AND
ACCESSIBILITY. EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE ATTACHED TO THE NEW STRUCTURES
AND DESIGNED AS PART OF THE BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL. GENERALLY, LIGHT
WILL NOT TRESPASS BEYOND THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

2. SIGNS WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND THE PROJECT. THESE MAY INCLUDE TYPICAL
ROAD SIGNS, NO PARKING SIGNS AT THE FIRE ACCESS AND ENTRY DRIVEWAY,
AND A MONUMENT ENTRY SIGN. A MAP OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMPLEX WILL BE
INSTALLED BESIDE THE CLUBHOUSE OR ENTRY. THE SIGN PLAN IS PRELIMINARY
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO ENGINEERING APPROVAL STAGE.

HAYWARD USKOSKI
& ASSOCIATES

NE 116 TH WAY APARTMENTS

CLARK COUNTY WA
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1. LOCATION/SPECIES/QUANTITY OF LANDSCAPE ITEMS IS PRELIMINARY AND TO BE LOCATION/SPECIES/QUANTITY OF LANDSCAPE ITEMS IS PRELIMINARY AND TO BE DETERMINED BY DEVELOPER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. 2. DISTURBED AREA APPROXIMATELY 4.75 ACRES. PASTURE GRASS AND SHRUBS TO DISTURBED AREA APPROXIMATELY 4.75 ACRES. PASTURE GRASS AND SHRUBS TO BE REMOVED DURING GRADING ACTIVITY. DOMINANT VEGETATION TO BE REMOVED INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII), PONDEROSA PINE (PINUS PONDEROSA), APPLE (MALUS DOMESTICA), RHODODENDRON (RHODODENDRON FERRUGINEUM), WESTERN SWORD FERN (POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM), HIMALAYAN BLACKBERRY (RUBUS ARMENIACUS), LAWN AND PASTURE GRASS. 3. NEW DECIDUOUS TREES TO BE 2" CALIPER DBH AT PLANTING. EVERGREEN TREES NEW DECIDUOUS TREES TO BE 2" CALIPER DBH AT PLANTING. EVERGREEN TREES TO BE 6' TALL AND FULLY BRANCHED AT PLANTING.. 4. PAINTED METAL SECURITY FENCE PROPOSED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE. PAINTED METAL SECURITY FENCE PROPOSED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE. 5. OPEN SPACES ON THE PERIMETER OF THE PROJECT ARE PROPOSED FOR PASSIVE OPEN SPACES ON THE PERIMETER OF THE PROJECT ARE PROPOSED FOR PASSIVE RECREATIONAL USES. OPEN SPACES INTERNAL TO THE SITE MAY BE USED FOR ACTIVE RECREATIONAL USES. 6. LANDSCAPE ISLANDS WITHIN PARKING AREA ARE APPROX. 32 SF (PERVIOUS) AND LANDSCAPE ISLANDS WITHIN PARKING AREA ARE APPROX. 32 SF (PERVIOUS) AND INCLUDE ONE TREE PER ISLAND. 7. PET RUN AREA MATERIAL TO BE DETERMINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN PET RUN AREA MATERIAL TO BE DETERMINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. SURFACE COULD INCLUDE LAWN GRASS, WOOD CHIPS, ARTIFICIAL TURF, A COMBINATION OR OTHER MATERIAL. 8. SEE ARCH PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL UNIT OUTDOOR PRIVATE AREA PER TITLE SEE ARCH PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL UNIT OUTDOOR PRIVATE AREA PER TITLE 40.260.150.B.
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TRANSPORTATION NOTES:

OFF—STREET PARKING (PER TABLE 40.340.010—4)

TOTAL PARKING QUANTITY REQUIRED 180 SPACES

ADA SPACES REQUIRED / SPACES

ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 2 SPACES

EV CHARGING SPACES 10 SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL PARKING QUANTITY PROVIDED 200 SPACES
EV PARKING SPACES 10 SPACES

REGULAR SPACES 178 SPACES

COMPACT SPACES 15 SPACES

TOTAL ADA SPACES / SPACES
ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 4 SPACES

SPACE DIMENSIONS:

REGULAR SPACE (TYP)
COMPACT SPACE (TYP)

20 FT X 9 FT
15 FT X /7.5 FT

OFF STREET LOADING (PER 40.340.010.D)

NO LOADING BERTH REQUIRED ON SITE

10" UTILITY EASEMENT
CENTERED ON NEW
SANITARY LINE

TRANSPORTATION NOTES:

1.

2.

NEW DRIVE ISLE AND SIDEWALK SURFACES TO BE ASPHALT CONCRETE

PEDESTRIAN PATH AND PLAZA SURFACES TO BE CONCRETE OR SIMILAR.
SPLASH SURFACE TO BE SOLID RUBBER OR ARTIFICIAL GRASS. POOL AREA BY
OTHERS. REFERENCE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR LANDSCAPED SURFACES.

PROPOSED EASEMENTS INCLUDE: 15" UTILITY EASEMENT TO CLARK PUBLIC
UTILITIES ABOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN AND ACCESS EASEMENT TO ENTIRE
SITE, 10° UTILITY EASEMENT TO CRWWD ABOVE NEW SANITARY SEWER MAINS
AND ACCESS EASEMENT TO ENTIRE SITE. EXISTING EASEMENTS TO BE
TERMINATED, SEE EXISTING CONDITIONS PLANS.

SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLES INDICATED ON PLAN BASED ON AASHTO
STANDARDS. SPEED LIMIT FOR NE 116TH WAY IS 25MPH.

NO TRANSIT STOPS WITHIN 600 FT OF PROJECT SITE

UTILITY NOTES:

1.

2.

UTILITY DISTRICTS AS FOLLOWS: CRWWD (SEWER), CITY OF VANCOUVER (WATER).

SEWER CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO BE MADE TO PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM.
BUILDINGS TO EAST PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO SYSTEM IN SE CORNER.
BUILDINGS TO WEST PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING STUBS PROVIDED BY
NEIGHBORING DEVELOPMENT. NO SEPTIC OR DRAINFIELDS PROPOSED.

WATER CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO BE MADE TO PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM EXISTING
ON THE SITE. CPUD WATER LINE BISECTS SITE, REF EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN.
NO WELLS PROPOSED.

ONTECH FILTERRA
BIOFILTRATION IN
LANDSCAPE ISLAND

ALTERNATE), TYP

STORMWATER NOTES:

PLAN: TRANSP AND COMPOSITE UTILITY PLAN

1.

ALL PRIVATE STORMWATER FACILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE PROPERTY
WITH FINAL SIZE AN CONFIGURATION AS DETERMINED DURING CONSTRUCTION PLAN
APPROVAL.

ALL ROOFS SHALL BE COLLECTED AND DIRECTED TO STORMWATER FACILITIES,
BYPASSING TREATIMENT. TREATMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR POLLUTION
GENERATING HARD SURFACES PRIOR TO DETENTION DURING FINAL CONSTRUCTION
PLAN APPROVAL.

WATER QUALITY TREATMENT WILL BE PROVIDED USING CARTRIDGE TREATMENT
(R.O.W. FACILITIES) OR BIOFILTRATION (SITE) OR OTHER APPROVED TREATMENT
MECHANISMS. WET PONDS ARE NOT PROPOSED AT THIS TIME.

HAYWARD USKOSKI
& ASSOCIATES

1101 Broadway St, Suite 130 - Vancouver, WA 98660
TEL: (360) 635-5523
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OFF-STREET PARKING (PER TABLE 40.340.010-4) TOTAL PARKING QUANTITY REQUIRED    180 SPACES 180 SPACES ADA SPACES REQUIRED       7 SPACES 7 SPACES ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED    2 SPACES 2 SPACES EV CHARGING SPACES       10 SPACES 10 SPACES PARKING PROVIDED: TOTAL PARKING QUANTITY PROVIDED    200 SPACES 200 SPACES EV PARKING SPACES      10 SPACES 10 SPACES REGULAR SPACES        178 SPACES 178 SPACES COMPACT SPACES        15 SPACES 15 SPACES TOTAL ADA SPACES        7 SPACES 7 SPACES ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES     4 SPACES 4 SPACES SPACE DIMENSIONS: REGULAR SPACE (TYP)       20 FT X 9 FT 20 FT X 9 FT COMPACT SPACE (TYP)       15 FT X 7.5 FT 15 FT X 7.5 FT OFF STREET LOADING (PER 40.340.010.D) NO LOADING BERTH REQUIRED ON SITE
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1. NEW DRIVE ISLE AND SIDEWALK SURFACES TO BE ASPHALT CONCRETE NEW DRIVE ISLE AND SIDEWALK SURFACES TO BE ASPHALT CONCRETE 2. PEDESTRIAN PATH AND PLAZA SURFACES TO BE CONCRETE OR SIMILAR. PEDESTRIAN PATH AND PLAZA SURFACES TO BE CONCRETE OR SIMILAR. SPLASH SURFACE TO BE SOLID RUBBER OR ARTIFICIAL GRASS. POOL AREA BY OTHERS. REFERENCE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR LANDSCAPED SURFACES. 3. PROPOSED EASEMENTS INCLUDE: 15' UTILITY EASEMENT TO CLARK PUBLIC PROPOSED EASEMENTS INCLUDE: 15' UTILITY EASEMENT TO CLARK PUBLIC UTILITIES ABOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN AND ACCESS EASEMENT TO ENTIRE SITE, 10' UTILITY EASEMENT TO CRWWD ABOVE NEW SANITARY SEWER MAINS AND ACCESS EASEMENT TO ENTIRE SITE. EXISTING EASEMENTS TO BE TERMINATED, SEE EXISTING CONDITIONS PLANS. 4. SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLES INDICATED ON PLAN BASED ON AASHTO SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLES INDICATED ON PLAN BASED ON AASHTO STANDARDS. SPEED LIMIT FOR NE 116TH WAY IS 25MPH. 5. NO TRANSIT STOPS WITHIN 600 FT OF PROJECT SITENO TRANSIT STOPS WITHIN 600 FT OF PROJECT SITE
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1. UTILITY DISTRICTS AS FOLLOWS: CRWWD (SEWER), CITY OF VANCOUVER (WATER). UTILITY DISTRICTS AS FOLLOWS: CRWWD (SEWER), CITY OF VANCOUVER (WATER). 2. SEWER CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO BE MADE TO PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM. SEWER CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO BE MADE TO PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM. BUILDINGS TO EAST PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO SYSTEM IN SE CORNER. BUILDINGS TO WEST PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING STUBS PROVIDED BY NEIGHBORING DEVELOPMENT. NO SEPTIC OR DRAINFIELDS PROPOSED. 3. WATER CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO BE MADE TO PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM EXISTING WATER CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO BE MADE TO PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM EXISTING ON THE SITE. CPUD WATER LINE BISECTS SITE, REF EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN. NO WELLS PROPOSED.
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